


2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

JUNIOR CHIANINA HEIFER SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 1 - Chianina Heifers calved June 2025
3091 DASC DAT TEDDY GIRL 2501 ET 6/15/2025 430550 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET BAYLOR HOFFMAN LAMONI IA D BROWN CATTLE CO

3092 ECAX DIVAS DOLL 5713N 6/14/2025 430173 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J ECAX DIVA 5713C GEMMA EMBERSON NOWATA OK KEVIN EMBERSON

Class 2 - Chianina Heifers calved May 2025
3093 CLA NEW GOODIE 560N ET 5/18/2025 430079 NEXT LEVEL GOODIE ET BRECKYN SCRUGGS ARDMORE OK CARLEE CLARK

3094 B/R SULTRY DEAR 529N ET 5/10/2025 429870 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL SULTRY DEAR 5978 MADDISEN MALLETTE WILLIS TX BRADSHAW RANCH

3095 RSLV MILLIE 502N 5/6/2025 430371 WE GOT MORE ET RSLV ZANE SKINNER FORT COBB OK RS LAND AND LIVESTOCK

3096 PCC DKBF DAT STYLE 542N ET 5/4/2025 428865 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL PCC DAT STYLE 0356H ET DYLAN HIEBERT RINGWOOD OK BRET PEMBROOK

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 3 - Chianina Heifers calved April 2025
3098 TUBB/TSSC CARRIED AWAY ET 4/29/2025 429759 ASHW WHO DA MAN RIVERSTONE CHARMED REMIE NYFFENEGGER DARLINGTON WI RATLIFF CATTLE

3099 WHO DAT PRIM ET 4/24/2025 430051 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT DIXIE KAHLE LOCKE BRISTOW OK MORGAN DYKSTRA

3100 CLA NEXT UP POPPY 501N ET 4/23/2025 430077 HOLTKAMP CLAC CHANGE IS COMING GOODIE ET HESSTON HANZA LAWTON OK CARLEE CLARK

3101 PCC DKBF WHO'S LOOKIN 472N ET 4/23/2025 429001 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL PCC WHO'S LOOKIN 2113K PATE PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS BRET PEMBROOK

3102 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 103N ET 4/23/2025 428826 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F ET DYLAN HIEBERT RINGWOOD OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

3103 HALB NOW OR NEVER 4/16/2025 430366 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J SIMPLICITY MIRANDA HANSEN CHECOTAH OK PHIL HALBACH

3105 AZW KARAT SPICE 4/15/2025 428535 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 HCC SPICE D946 SUTTON ZELLOW JAY OK ADDY ZELLOW

3106 B/R SULTRY DEAR 575N ET 4/14/2025 430775 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL SULTRY DEAR 5978 ADDISON BAILEY DUDLEY GA BRADSHAW RANCH

3107 JSUL WHO DAT 5154N ET 4/7/2025 428927 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BAYLOR HOFFMAN LAMONI IA SARA SULLIVAN

3108 MKCF MADE 4 YOU N002 ET 4/6/2025 427940 MIL MADE 4 THIS 87H ET CLNS FRANCIS 8534 EASTON WILLIAMS OVERBROOK KS BLACK CREST CATTLE

3109 JSUL WHO'S DARLIN 5376N ET 4/5/2025 430602 PRIMETIME ET SSUL WHO DAT DARLING RILEY RHODES CARLINVILLE IL SARA SULLIVAN

Class 4 - Chianina Heifers calved March 2025
3110 PCC DKBF WHO'S LOOKING 110N 3/27/2025 429058 TSSC BT LIMIT UP 1099J ET JSUL PCC WHO'S LOOKIN 2113K JASE RITTER BEEMER NE BRET PEMBROOK

3111 WSCC STECK LUCY PT 03N ET 3/25/2025 428229 PRIMETIME ET WSCC STECK LUCY DT 046H ET KASON LEE PARIS AR KEAGAN STECK

3115 EVCS WHO DAT 572N ET 3/21/2025 430485 HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 JSUL WHO DAT 0279H ET ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE MO GARRETT WALDEN



3118 JSUL WHO DAT 5516N ET 3/12/2025 428929 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET BAYLEE WESSELS BILLINGS OK SARA SULLIVAN

3119 JSUL WHO DAT 5399N ET 3/5/2025 428921 ASHW WHO DA MAN JSUL TOTAL GIRL 41 BAYLOR HOFFMAN LAMONI IA SARA SULLIVAN

3120 JSUL WHO DAT MAFIA 5168N ET 3/4/2025 428930 BBR MEMPHIS MAFIA 3E ET JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G TEAGAN PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS SARA SULLIVAN

3121 JSUL WHO DAT 5108N ET 3/3/2025 430329 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING ZOEY COTTRELL LAWTON OK SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 5 - Chianina Heifers calved February 2025
3124 RHODE WHO DAT LADY 675N ET 2/26/2025 428178 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT 1602 ZAYDEN UNRAU PRYOR OK SARA SULLIVAN

3125 JSUL WHO DAT LOOKER 5514N ET 2/25/2025 429132 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET MORGAN HANES GREENVILLE OH SARA SULLIVAN

3126 JSUL WHO'S DAT GIRL 5382N ET 2/24/2025 428922 ASHW WHO DA MAN JSUL TOTAL GIRL 41 ADRIENNE BRYANT FULTON MO SARA SULLIVAN

3019 BMW AGC SUNFLOWER 202N 2/2/2025 430034 BMW GCC BUCKET LIST 520J BMW HEIN SUNFLOWER 319J HADLEY DUNKLAU WAYNE NE COREY ANDREWS

Class 6 - Chianina Heifers calved January 2025
3128 DFSC ELD WHO BE WATCHIN ET 1/13/2025 429326 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DA SULTRY 9018G ET ADDISON BAILEY DUDLEY GA FOUTS SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 7 - Chianina Heifers calved November - December 2024
3129 WDR WHITE PEACH 328M 12/4/2024 430063 BMW ONSET PEACHES MADISON PRUITT CORSICANA TX WDR CATTLE

3130 PCC DKBF DAT GIRL 46M ET 11/25/2024 426632 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET CAMBRIA COOK CLOVIS CA BRET PEMBROOK

Class 8 - Chianina Heifers calved October 2024
3132 WJC BANK ON RAPTOR ET 10/24/2024 427478 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT RAPTOR 6976D MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

3133 JSUL WHO DAT STUNNER 4715M ET 10/14/2024 426726 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 JENNA BROOKS MANGUM OK SARA SULLIVAN

3134 JSUL PRIMO DARLING 4742M ET 10/5/2024 427417 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING TRISTAN LINDSAY MASONVILLE IA SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 9 - Chianina Heifers calved June 2024
3136 BMW CANDY 617M ET 6/17/2024 427013 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 BMW CANDY 219B GARRETT HENSEL FOREST OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

3137 MACI LADY MONICA 5M 6/3/2024 424767 JBOY PLATFORM 895E ET MLA MONICA 11H ET EDEN ENNIS MARTINSVILLE IN MACI KING



Class 10 - Chianina Heifers calved May 2024
3140 WSCC SAMI 25M ET 5/5/2024 424147 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY BMW ACE 323F ET ADDISON OWNBY CLEVELAND TN WHITNEY WALKER

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING
RESERVE SUMMER YEARLING

Class 11 - Chianina Heifers calved April 2024
3142 JSUL WHO DAT ONE 4205M ET 4/29/2024 425416 PRIMETIME ET SSUL WHO DAT DARLING TURNER LONGACRE KELLYVILLE OK SARA SULLIVAN

3145 JSUL WHO DAT 4262M ET 4/15/2024 425019 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK SARA SULLIVAN

3146 BMW ACE 408M ET 4/8/2024 424915 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 BMW MS ACE 422C KENDALL DAVIES BOWLING GREEN OH LILLIE SKILES

3148 JSUL WHO DAT CAT 4500M ET 4/2/2024 426037 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION LATE SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE LATE SPRING YEARLING

Class 12 - Chianina Heifers calved March 2024
3149 DUST WHO DAT HEIDI 303M ET 3/25/2024 423341 SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 JSUL WHO DAT LADY 2037Z ISABELLA LANKFORD PALESTINE TX BUCHANAN/FINCHER

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING

Class 13 - Chianina Heifers calved January - February 2024
3156 BMW DOLLY 206M ET 2/6/2024 424089 BMW ONSET GOF MISS DOLLY 215H ET HADLEY DUNKLAU WAYNE NE WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

3157 PKL MARGARITA 219M 1/24/2024 422888 SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C BRILEE BELL BRECKENRIDGE WESTVILLE OK KENNEDY LOCKHART

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING
RESERVE JUNIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA HEIFER

Class 14 - Chianina Cow/Calf Pairs
3160 RLRL MISS HOO FU 945G 5/2/2019 400558 FU MAN CHU MCF MISS HOO TOO T222S KHYLER MARSHALL CRAWFORD OK ROCKIN L RANCH

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA COW/CALF PAIR



2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

OPEN CHIANINA FEMALE SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 15 - Chianina Heifers calved June 2025
3258 DASC DAT TEDDY GIRL 2501 ET 6/15/2025 430550 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET BAYLOR & KASHEN HOFFMAN LAMONI IA D BROWN CATTLE COMPANY

3259 ECAX DIVAS DOLL 5713N 6/14/2025 430173 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J ECAX DIVA 5713C GEMMA EMBERSON NOWATA OK KEVIN EMBERSON

Class 16 - Chianina Heifers calved May 2025
3260 MBRF ISABELLA 5/22/2025 430559 GNG 10Y GODS PLAN 24G ISABELLE SAMANTHA ROBERTS ATHENS TN SAMANTHA ROBERTS

3261 CLA NEW GOODIE 560N ET 5/18/2025 430079 NEXT LEVEL GOODIE ET BRECKYN SCRUGGS ARDMORE OK CARLEE CLARK

3263 RSLV MILLIE 502N 5/6/2025 430371 WE GOT MORE ET RSLV ZANE SKINNER FORT COBB OK RS LAND AND LIVESTOCK

3264 PCC DKBF DAT STYLE 542N ET 5/4/2025 428865 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL PCC DAT STYLE 0356H ET DYLAN HIEBERT RINGWOOD OK BRET PEMBROOK

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 17 - Chianina Heifers calved April 2025
3266 TUBB/TSSC CARRIED AWAY ET 4/29/2025 429759 ASHW WHO DA MAN RIVERSTONE CHARMED REMIE NYFFENEGGER DARLINGTON WI RATLIFF CATTLE

3267 WHO DAT PRIM ET 4/24/2025 430051 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DAT DIXIE KAHLE LOCKE BRISTOW OK MORGAN DYKSTRA

3268 CLA NEXT UP POPPY 501N ET 4/23/2025 430077 HOLTKAMP CLAC CHANGE IS COMING GOODIE ET HESSTON HANZA LAWTON OK CARLEE CLARK

3269 PCC DKBF WHO'S LOOKIN 472N ET 4/23/2025 429001 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL PCC WHO'S LOOKIN 2113K PATE & TEAGAN PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS BRET PEMBROOK

3270 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 103N ET 4/23/2025 428826 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F DYLAN HIEBERT RINGWOOD OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

3271 HALB NOW OR NEVER 4/16/2025 430366 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J SIMPLICITY MIRANDA HANSEN CHECOTAH OK PHIL HALBACH

3272 AZW KARAT SPICE 4/15/2025 428535 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 HCC SPICE D946 SUTTON ZELLOW JAY OK ADDY ZELLOW

3273 B/R SULTRY DEAR 575N ET 4/14/2025 430775 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL SULTRY DEAR 5978 ADDISON BAILEY DUDLEY GA BRADSHAW RANCH

3274 JSUL WHO DAT 5154N ET 4/7/2025 428927 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BAYLOR HOFFMAN LAMONI IA SARA SULLIVAN

3275 JSUL WHO'S DARLIN 5376N ET 4/5/2025 430602 PRIMETIME ET SSUL WHO DAT DARLING RILEY RHODES CARLINVILLE IL SARA SULLIVAN

3276 AMD MS WHO DA PRIMA 27N 4/2/2025 430146 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AMD WHO DA MAN 27E PRESLEY MILLER CHANDLER OK ALAN T MCDANIEL

Class 18 - Chianina Heifers calved March 2025
3278 PCC DKBF WHO'S LOOKING 110N 3/27/2025 429058 TSSC BT LIMIT UP 1099J ET JSUL PCC WHO'S LOOKIN 2113K JASE & JOSIE RITTER BEEMER NE BRET PEMBROOK

3279 WSCC STECK LUCY PT 03N ET 3/25/2025 428229 PRIMETIME ET WSCC STECK LUCY DT 046H ET KASON LEE PARIS AR KEAGAN STECK

3283 EVCS WHO DAT 572N ET 3/21/2025 430485 HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 JSUL WHO DAT 0279H ET ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE MO GARRETT WALDEN



3284 MSCC CLASSY DARLING 06N 3/20/2025 429026 MINN CLASS ON CLASS 77E ET JSUL DARLING PRIMO 1403J ET ROZYN ROAN ROGERS KILGORE TX MADDIE SMITH

3287 JSUL WHO DAT 5516N ET 3/12/2025 428929 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET BAYLEE WESSELS BILLINGS OK SARA SULLIVAN

3288 JSUL WHO DAT 5399N ET 3/5/2025 428921 ASHW WHO DA MAN JSUL TOTAL GIRL 41 BAYLOR HOFFMAN LAMONI IA SARA SULLIVAN

3289 JSUL WHO DAT MAFIA 5168N ET 3/4/2025 428930 BBR MEMPHIS MAFIA 3E ET JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G PATE & TEAGAN PARSONS LEAVENWORTH KS SARA SULLIVAN

3290 JSUL WHO DAT 5108N ET 3/3/2025 430329 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING ZOEY COTTRELL LAWTON OK SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 19 - Chianina Heifers calved February 2025
3292 RHODE WHO DAT LADY 675N ET 2/26/2025 428178 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT 1602 ZAYDEN UNRAU PRYOR OK SARA SULLIVAN

3293 JSUL WHO DAT LOOKER 5514N ET 2/25/2025 429132 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET MORGAN HANES GREENVILLE OH SARA SULLIVAN

3294 JSUL WHO'S DAT GIRL 5382N ET 2/24/2025 428922 ASHW WHO DA MAN JSUL TOTAL GIRL 41 ADRIENNE BRYANT FULTON MO SARA SULLIVAN

Class 20 - Chianina Heifers calved January 2025
3296 TYWC HUSH MONEY 722N 1/30/2025 428840 TYWC HIGH HOPES 8J 122J MAGGIE GRISWOLD STILLWATER OK WEBSTER CATTLE

3297 DFSC ELD WHO BE WATCHIN ET 1/13/2025 429326 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL WHO DA SULTRY 9018G ADDISON BAILEY DUDLEY GA FOUTS SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 21 - Chianina Heifers calved November - December 2024
3298 TFRK PISTOL ANNIE 405K 12/21/2024 427450 CLASSIC DOC HOLIDAY 457Z TFRK 804 KYA RHODES ADA OK KYA RHODES

3299 WDR WHITE PEACH 328M 12/4/2024 430063 BMW ONSET PEACHES MADISON PRUITT CORSICANA TX WDR CATTLE

3300 PCC DKBF DAT GIRL 46M ET 11/25/2024 426632 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET CAMBRIA COOK CLOVIS CA BRET PEMBROOK

Class 22 - Chianina Heifers calved September - October 2024
3302 WJC BANK ON RAPTOR ET 10/24/2024 427478 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 JSUL WHO DAT RAPTOR 6976D MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

3303 JSUL WHO DAT STUNNER 4715M 10/14/2024 426726 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 JSUL WHO DAT 1602 JENNA BROOKS MANGUM OK SARA SULLIVAN

3304 JSUL PRIMO DARLING 4742M ET 10/5/2024 427417 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING TRISTAN LINDSAY MASONVILLE IA SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER CALF



Class 23 - Chianina Heifers calved June 2024
3307 BMW CANDY 617M ET 6/17/2024 427013 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 BMW CANDY 219B GARRETT HENSEL FOREST OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

3308 MACI LADY MONICA 5M 6/3/2024 424767 JBOY PLATFORM 895E ET MLA MONICA 11H ET EDEN ENNIS MARTINSVILLE IN MACI KING

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING
RESERVE SUMMER YEARLING

Class 24 - Chianina Heifers calved April 2024
3311 JSUL WHO DAT ONE 4205M ET 4/29/2024 425416 PRIMETIME ET SSUL WHO DAT DARLING TURNER LONGACRE KELLYVILLE OK SARA SULLIVAN

3314 JSUL WHO DAT 4262M ET 4/15/2024 425019 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK SARA SULLIVAN

3316 BMW ACE 408M ET 4/8/2024 424915 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 BMW MS ACE 422C KENDALL DAVIES BOWLING GREEN OH LILLIE SKILES

3317 JSUL WHO DAT CAT 4500M ET 4/2/2024 426037 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION LATE SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE LATE SPRING YEARLING

Class 25 - Chianina Heifers calved March 2024
3318 DUST WHO DAT HEIDI 303M ET 3/25/2024 423341 SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 JSUL WHO DAT LADY 2037Z ISABELLA LANKFORD PALESTINE TX BUCHANAN/FINCHER

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE EARLY SPRING YEARLING

Class 26 - Chianina Heifers calved January - February 2024
3320 BMW DOLLY 206M ET 2/6/2024 424089 BMW ONSET GOF MISS DOLLY 215H ET HADLEY DUNKLAU WAYNE NE WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

3321 PKL MARGARITA 219M 1/24/2024 422888 SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C BRILEE BELL BRECKENRIDGE WESTVILLE OK KENNEDY LOCKHART

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING
RESERVE JUNIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA FEMALE

Class 27 - Chianina Cow/Calf Pairs
3322 RLRL MISS HOO FU 945G 5/2/2019 400558 FU MAN CHU MCF MISS HOO TOO T222S KHYLER MARSHALL CRAWFORD OK ROCKIN L RANCH

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA COW/CALF PAIR
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